Boxe
Mittelrassen
1- 3 Ro
4- 6 Be
7- 9 Be
10- 12 Ro
13- 15 1
16- 18 Ba
19- 21 1|
22- 24 Be
25- 27 Ost
28- 301
31- 33 Be
34- 36 Ost
37- 39 Be
40- 42 Ju
43- 45 Ju
46- 48 Be
49- 51 Be
52- 54 Be
55- 57 |
58- 60 Se
61- 63 |
64- 66 Be
67- 69 Ba
70- 72 Ost
73- 75 Be
76- 78 Be
79- 81 Ost
82- 84 Be
85- 87 Ro
88- 90 AG

Rangliste Hasen

Kaninchen
Rang sex  +/-

Stamm  Richtp. 94.7 Hasen
Cosandai Charles, Le Bornel 950 925 955 31 1.2 94.333
1867 Ollon .
Schmid Alfred, Ziegelried 343 955 950 945 14 1.2 95.000
3054 Schupfen
Allemann Urs, Holzgasse 16 965 955 950 3 1.2 95.667
4537 Wiedlisbach
Benoit Henri, Vers 'Eglise 935 945 955 25 1.2 94.500
2405 La Chaux-du-Milieu
Hofstetter Monika, Schulhaus 96.0 955 945 9 1.2 95.333
6166 Habschwanden
Lutz Egon, Ob. Beinwil, 4229 Beinwil 945 945 945 25 1.2 94.500
Schaller Fredy, Neubthl 2 - - - -
6247 Schotz
Rufenacht Simon, Bollhoizliweg 950 955 945 14 1.2 95.000
3067 Boll
Bragger Franz, Schoneggstr. 3 95.0 93.0 945 32 1.2 94.167
9533 Kirchberg
Thalmann Anton, Netzelen 955 94.0 95.0 21 1.2 94.833
6265 Roggliswil
Teuscher Toni, Oeystr. 960 955 94.0 11 1.2 95.167
3758 Latterbach
Maier Michael, Gruebweg 1 - - - -
8264 Eschenz (J)
Buser Emil, Kirchstr. 124 955 950 95.0 11 1.2 95.167
4713 Matzendorf
Blanchard Eloi, Rue des Romains 96.0 955 96.0 1 1.2 95.833
2892 Courtemautruy
Gogniat Josy, Poste, 2851 Epiquerez 95.5 95.0 96.0 5 1.2 95.500
Schmidt Francis, Rue des Romains 12 950 950 950 14 1.2 95.000
2822 Courroux
Friedli Jurg, Oeschweg 9 955 955 94.0 14 1.2 95.000
4556 Recherswil
Gysler Hanspeter, Pappelweg 9 945 925 945 36 1.2 93.833
3612 Steffisburg
Maller Hans, Brunnenhof, 6017 Ruswil 945 935 94.0 33 1.2 94.000
Schmidli Anton, Holzh&usernstr. 458 945 955 95.0 14 1.2 95.000
4704 Niederbipp
Peyer Silvia, Zentrumstr. 6 94.0 925 94.0 37 1.2 93.500
4806 Wikon
Christen Fritz, Bltzbergstr. 95A 945 94.0 95.0 25 1.2 94.500
4900 Langenthal
Hofer Arthur, Rebgasse 7, 4147 Aesch 955 955 950 9 1.2 95.333
Maller Mirjam, Alimendstr. 406 945 945 95.0 24 1.2 94.667
8427 Rorbas (J)
Rofenacht Simon, Bollhéizliweg 96.0 955 95.0 5 1.2 95.500
3067 Boll
Ramseier Theo, Fliederweg 1 95.0 94.0 945 ~ 25 1.2 94.500
3672 Oberdiessbach
Loser Ursula, Feldeck 12 940 935 945 33 1.2 94.000
9615 Dietfurt
Butikofer Hans, Gotthelfstr. 20 945 925 96.5 25 1.2 94.500
3427 Utzenstorf
Walti Fredy, Montchoisi, 1400 Yverdon 95.5 94.0 955 14 1.2 95.000
Réthlisberger Vreni, Dorfstr. 117 945 955 935 25 1.2 94.500

4616 Kappel




91-
94-
97-
100-
103-
106-
109-
112-
1156-

118-
124-
130-
136-
142-
148-
154-
160-
166-
172+
178-
184-
190-
196-
202-
208-
214-

226~
232-

Boxe
93
96
99

102

106

108

111

114

117

123
129
135
141
147
153
159
165
171
177
183
189
195
201
207
213
219
225

231

237

|

1
Se
Be
Ju
AG
AG
Be
Ba

AG

AG
Ju
Ro
Ost
Be
Be
Be
AG
Be
Ost
Ba
Se

Se
AG
Ro

Rang sex  +-

Warth Isidor, Chirbelmatte 7 95.5 950 950 11 1.2 95.167
6130 Willisau
Jost Friedrich, Alpenstrasse 9 96.0 94.0 950 14 1.2 95.000
6210 Sursee
Schmidli Gabriela 96.0 955 955 3 1.2 95.667
4704 Niederbipp (J)

Rassensieger Stamm
Schori Peter, Im Weidli, 3095 Spiegel 96.0 96.0 955 1 1.2 95.833
Roth Frédéric, Bellevie 945 965 955 5 1.2 95.500
2822 Courroux .
Baumgartner Walter, Neumattstr. 30 945 950 950 21 1.2 94.833
4612 Wangen
Lehner Markus, Gottliebenstr. 3 95.0 93.0 94.0 33 1.2 94.000
5726 Unterkulm
Stauffer Heinz, Hubacherweg 5 955 955 955 5 1.2 95500
3295 Ruti b. Buren
Lambrigger Fritz, Rasenweg 1 965 93.0 950 21 1.2 94.833
4133 Pratteln
Kollektion Richtp. 94.7 Hasen
Schaller Fredy, Neubiihl 2 925 950 965
6247 Schotz 95.0 95.0 955 13 3.3 95.400
Widmer Viktor, Vogelsang 1 95.0 955 950
5722 Granichen 96.0 955 955 6 4.2 95500
Stocker Josef, im Hubel 950 955 00
6020 Emmenbriicke 955 945 945 28 3.3 95.000
Walti Albert, Breitenweg 7 945 950 96.0
5703 Seon 96.0 940 950 14 4.2 95.300
Blanchard Eloi, Rue des Romains 95.0 96.0 955
2892 Courtemautruy 95,5 955 935 11 3.3 95.500
Siegenthaler Ernest, Les Gillottes 2 96.0 955 950
2405 La Chaux-du-Milleu 95,5 97.0 96.0 2 3.3 96.000
Meier Walter, Adameng&sschen 955 95.0 945
8180 Biilach 9156 925 945 41 2.4 94400
Burkhalter Elsbeth, Brunnackerstr. 1 95.0 955 94.0
3421 Lyssach 96.0 950 940 22 2.4 95.100
Schmidt Francis, Rue des Romains 12 96.0 95.0 950
2822 Courroux 96.0 950 955 6 4.2 95500
Kocher Kurt, Reibenweg 34 955 950 955
3294 Buren a. d. Aare 940 955 955 12 3.3 95.400
Nafzger Franz, Kunstweg 1 94.0 955 93.0
5616 Meisterschwanden 95.0 935 96.0 30 4.2 94.800
Buser Emil, Kirchstr. 124 93.5 950 95.0
4713 Matzendorf 96.0 94.0 950 27 4.2 95.000
Brunner Peter, Im Hauweg 2 945 960 955
8370 Sirnach 95.0 95.0 945 17 2.4 95200
Lutz Egon, Ob. Beinwil 95.0 93.0 955
4229 Beinwil 955 950 945 25 3.3 95.100
Gutjahr Ulrich, Bruggstr. 95.0 940 965
2552 Orpund 945 950 945 22 2.4 95.100
Brunner Jakob, Dorfstr. 10 96.0 945 94.0
3325 Hettiswil 95.5 940 96.0 19 3.3 95.200
Felber Leo, Burgstr. 21 95.0 950 94.0
6208 Oberkirch 945 945 93.0 35 3.3 94.600

Rassensieger Kollektion
Bill Dietmar, Zihiweg 20 95.0 96.0 955
2525 St. Johansen 96.5 965 96.5 1 4.2 96.200
Schluep Ruedi, Winkel 7 95.0 945 955
4515 Oberdorf 96.0 940 095.0 19 4.2 95200
Monney Bemard, Route de Guyére 68 945 940 955
1632 Riaz 940 945 940 36 2.4 94500




238-

250-
256-
262-
268-
274-
280-
286-
292-
298-
304-
310-
316-
322-
328-

Boxe
243
249
255
261
267
273
279
285
291
297
303
309
315
321
327
333
339
345
351
357
363
369
375
381
387
393
399
405

Ost
Se
AG
Se
Se
Be
Se
AG
Ba
Ju
Be
Ba
Se
Be
|
Ost
AG

Be
Ro
Be
Ost
Ost
Ost
AG

Be

Zwahlen Hanspeter, Industriestr. 53
8570 Weinfel

Meister Markus, Rainacker 461
4713 Matzendorf

Scheuermann Hans, Schotzenweg 429b
4813 Uerkheim

Christ Marcel, Holzlistrasse
4710 Balsthal

Bill Andreas, Zihiweg 20

2525 St. Johannsen (J)
Flackiger Heinrich, Waldeckstr. 19
3315 Batterkinden

Kocher Paul, Hintere Gasse 52
2554 Meinisberg

Siegrist Severin, Eggenstr. 61
5616 Meisterschwanden (J)
Christ Beda, Oberdorfstr. 28
4227 Busserach

Roth Frédéric, Bellevie

2822 Courroux

Hofer Urs, Kirchbergstr. 20
3324 Hindelbank

Lambrigger Fritz, Rasenweg 1
4133 Pratteln

Schmid Alfred, Ziegelried 343
3054 Schapfen

Eicher Fritz, Racholtern

3617 Fahrni

Hofstetter Rudolf, Schulhaus
6166 Habschwanden
Helfenberger Paul, Bachigenstrasse 10
9212 Arnegg

Stadler Daniel, Langmattstr. 15
5737 Menziken

Warth Rési, Chirbelmatte 7
6130 Willisau

Luder Roger, Wilerstr. 58

4563 Gerlafingen

Walti Fredy, Montchoisi

1400 Yverdon

Brunner Jakob, Dorfstr. 10
3325 Hettiswil

Stampfel Sven, Staatsstr. 8
9445 Rebstein

Lithi Urs, Sonnhaldenstr. 11
9535 Wilen

Arnold Silvia, Backerei

9313 Muolen

Blauer Fritz, Seengerstr. 210
5704 Egliswil

Peyer Rolf, Zentrumstr. 6

4806 Wikon

Nikles Bernhard, K&sereigasse 38
3282 Bargen

Hubacher Christian, Hinterdorf 1
3309 Zauggenried

93.5
95.0
95.0
94.0
94.5
96.0
93.0
95.5
95.0
96.0
94.0
96.0
94.5
96.5
93.5
95.5
93.0

984.5
95.0

95.5
96.0

95.0
95.5
95.0
96.5
93.0
95.5
93.5
94.0
95.5
95.5
95.0
95.0
96.0
96.0
95.0
94.0
94.5
96.0
97.0
95.5
94.0
94.0
94.5
94.5
95.0
95.0
93.0
95.0
93.5
96.0
96.0
95.5

94.0
94.5
94.5
93.5
95.5
94.5
94.5

0.0
94.5
95.5
93.0
95.0
95.0
95.5
93.5
92.5
96.0
94.5
96.0
80.5
95.0
95.0
95.0

94.0
95.5
92.5

0.0
93.5
94.5
94.0
93.5
93.0
95.5
96.5
96.0
94.5
95.0
93.0
94.5
94.0
93.0
95.0
94.0

94.0
90.5
93.0
94.5
95.5
95.5
95.0
94.5
94.0

94.0

95.0

95.0
95.0
93.0
94.0
96,0
92.0
95.5
96.0
94.0
95.5
93.5
93.5
95.0
95.0
95.0

95.0
93.0

94.5
95.5
96.5

945
94.0
93.5
94.5
945
93.5
94.5
94.0
93.5
95.0
95.5
95.5
95.5
95.5
93.5
95.5
95.0

Rang

42
47
26

32

37
32
38
21

22
43
32

29

39
39
14
44
48
17
16

31

sex

24
24
4.2
3.3
24
4.2
4.2
42
24
33
4.2
33
3.3
42
4.2
3.3
3.3
3.3
42
3.3
4.2
42
24
2.4
4.2
42
4.2
42

94.300
94.000
95.000
94.100
95.500
94.700
95.500
94.500
94.700
94.500
95.200
95.700
95.100
94.200
94.700
94.100
94.900
95.500
95.600
94.400
94.400
95.300
94.100
93.900
95.200
95.300
94.700
95.600




Sektions-Wettbewerb Kaninchen
nach Anzahl eingelieferter Tiere

Rang

ONOOHWN =

Es wurde gerechnet : 55 % bis 0 bewertete

weitere mit 55 %

Verein

Ju Gruppe Jura

Se  Gruppe Seeland

Be Gruppe Bern

Ba  Gruppe Basel

Ro  Gruppe Romand

AG  Gruppe Aargau

| Gruppe Innerschweiz
Ost  Gruppe Ost

= R

eingel.

N

gerechnet Nuller

Diff-Pkte

95.792
95.633
95.568
95.467
95.433
95.403
95.367
94.893




Die besten Kaninchen

Boxe +/-

364 Stampfel Sven, Staatsstr. 8, 8445 Rebstein 97.000
Hasen

152 Siegenthaler Ernest, Les Gillottes 2, 2405 La Chaux-du-Milleu 97.000

Hasen




Jungziichter
Rangliste Kaninchen

Boxe

97- 99 Se Schmidli Gabriela 96.0
4704 Niederbipp (J)
Hasen

262- 267 Se Bill Andreas, Zihiweg 20 95.0
2525 St. Johannsen (J) 96.0
Hasen

70- 72 Ost Muller Mirjam, Allmendstr. 406 94.5
8427 Rorbas (J)
Hasen

280- 285 AG Siegrist Severin, Eggenstr. 61 93.5
5616 Meisterschwanden (J) 95.5
Hasen

34- 36 Ost Maier Michael, Gruebweg 1 -
8264 Eschenz (J)
Hasen

95.5

94.5
95.5
94.5

93.5
92.5

95.5

95.5
95.5
95.0

95.0
95.0

Rang

24

37

sex +/-

1.2 95.667

2.4 95.500
1.2 94.667

4.2 94.500




